FUTURO
 05 / 2019 GEA Farm Technologies Canada Inc.
Division GEA Houle
1
01-02
TABLE OF CONTENTS
03
04

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Bolt Kit Identification
Bolt type Designation
Hexagonal bolt -
Carriage bolt CB
Square head bolt SB
Socket head cap screw SCS
Socket head set screw SSS
Flat head cap screw FCS
hexagon nut -
Hexagon nylon lock nut N
Hexagon oval lock nut OVL
Hexagon tri-lock nut TRI
Castle nut CSL
Falnge nut FLN
Wing nut WNG
Flat washer -
Lock washer L
SAE washer SAE
Large ext. dia. washer LD
Small ext. dia. washer SD
FUTURO
 05 / 2019 GEA Farm Technologies Canada Inc.
Division GEA Houle 3
SUCTION PIPE AND HOPPER
3/4-10NC
GR.5
2007-2700-660
2007-2500-290
2007-3904-870
2007-7605-890
1/2"-13NC X
1 3/4"  GR.8
2007-1917-680 (42")
2007-1917-690 (66")
2007-1917-700 (90")
2007-7603-950
2007-1917-710 (114")
2007-1917-720 (138")
2007-7605-300
3/4-10NC
GR.5
SEAL
HOPPER 48" x 60"
INCLUDED WITH SUCTION PIPE
2007-2700-660
1/2"-13NC X
1 3/4"  GR.8
1/2-13NC GR.8
SEE PAGE 4
1/2-13NC
GR.8
2007-7500-250
2007-7500-250
2007-3400-850
2007-7605-050
2007-7637-780
2007-7617-200
SEE PAGE 4
FUTURO
 05 / 2019 GEA Farm Technologies Canada Inc.
Division GEA Houle
2007-2301-850
SB 3/8"-16
X 3/4"
2010-3800-560
2007-3903-020